THIS PAGE WAS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.
Surface Mount Varistor Series
WORLD PRODUCTS INC.  19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476  |  Phone (707) 996-5201  |  Fax (707) 996-3380  |  www.worldproducts.com	 Rev. 1.0
Surface Mount Varistor Seriess | 1
Table of Contents
Approvals. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                                                  	 2
WP05A Series
Structure. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  	 3

Capacitance
at 1MHz
ACrms
(V)
DC
(V)
(V) (V)
Ip
(A)
(W)
1tm (A)
Wtm (joule) @1kHz (pf)In 15
times
1
time
WP05A011 11 14 16~21.5 40
1 0.01 150 250
0.6 1400
WP05A014 14 18 20~26 48 0.7 1150
WP05A017 17 22 24~31 60 0.9 930
WP05A020 20 26 30~36 73 1.1 760
WP05A025 25 31 35~43 86 1.2 640
WP05A030 30 38 42~52 104 1.5 530
WP05A035 35 45 50~62 123 1.8 450
WP05A040 40 56 61~75 150 2.2 370
WP05A050 50 65 74~90 145
5 0.1 500 800
3.5 300
WP05A060 60 85 90~110 175 4.0 250
WP05A075 75 100 108~132 210 5.0 210
WP05A095 95 125 135~165 260 6.5 165
WP05A115 115 150 162~198 320 8.0 140
WP05A125 175 225 243~297 475 11.0 95
WP05A130 130 170 185~225 355 8.5 125
WP05A140 140 180 198~242 380 9.0 110
WP05A150 150 200 216~264 415 10.5 100
WP05A175 175 225 243~297 475 11.0 95
WP05A190 190 250 270~330 525 12.0 85
WP05A210 210 275 297~363 570 13.0 75
WP05A230 230 300 324~396 620 16.0 70
WP05A250 250 320 351~429 675 17.0 65
WP05A275 275 350 387~473 745 20.0 60
WP05A300 300 385 423~517 810 21.0 55
WP05A320 320 415 459~561 845 22.5 50
WP05A350 350 460 504~616 920 24.0 45
Surface Mount Varistor Series
WORLD PRODUCTS INC.  19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476  |  Phone (707) 996-5201  |  Fax (707) 996-3380  |  www.worldproducts.com	 Rev. 1.0
6 | Surface Mount Varistor Series
Tape Dimensions

AC
(V)
DC
(V)
Vn
(V)
(V)
Ip
(A)
(W)
In Imax
(Joule) (pF)(A)
15 times
(A)
1 time
WP07A011 11 14 16~21.5 36
2.5 0.02 250 500
2.0 2800
WP07A014 14 18 20~26 43 2.4 2300
WP07A017 17 22 24~31 53 3.0 1800
WP07A020 20 26 30~36 65 3.5 1500
WP07A025 25 31 35~43 77 4.0 1300
WP07A030 30 38 42~52 93 5.0 1100
WP07A035 35 45 50~62 110 6.0 890
WP07A040 40 56 61~75 135 7.0 740
WP07A050 50 65 74~90 135
10 0.25 1000 1750
10.0 600
WP07A060 60 85 90~110 165 12.0 500
WP07A075 75 100 108~132 200 13.0 420
WP07A095 95 125 135~165 250 15.0 330
WP07A115 115 150 162~198 300 16.0 280
WP07A125 175 225 243~297 455 24.0 185
WP07A130 130 170 185~225 340 17.0 250
WP07A140 140 180 198~242 360 19.0 230
WP07A150 150 200 216~264 395 21.0 210
WP07A175 175 225 243~297 455 24.0 185
WP07A190 190 250 270~330 505 26.0 165
WP07A210 210 275 297~363 550 28.0 150
WP07A230 230 300 324~396 595 32.0 140
WP07A250 250 320 351~429 650 35.0 130
WP07A275 275 350 387~473 710 40.0 115
WP07A300 300 385 423~517 775 42.0 105
WP07A320 320 415 459~561 845 45.0 100
WP07A350 350 460 504~616 925 49.0 90
WP07A385 385 505 558~682 1025 55.0 80
WP07A420 420 560 612~748 1120 60.0 75
WP07A460 460 615 645~825 1240 64.0 70
WP07A485 485 640 702~858 1290 69.0 65
WP07A510 510 670 738~902 1355 73.0 60
Surface Mount Varistor Series
WORLD PRODUCTS INC.  19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476  |  Phone (707) 996-5201  |  Fax (707) 996-3380  |  www.worldproducts.com	 Rev. 1.0
12 | Surface Mount Varistor Series
Tape Dimensions

AC
(V)
DC
(V)
Vn
(V)
(V)
Ip
(A)
(W)
In Imax
(Joule) (pF)(A)
15 times
(A)
1 time
WP10A011 11 14 16~21.5 36
5 0.05 500 1000
2.1 6700
WP10A014 14 18 20~26 43 2.5 5400
WP10A017 17 22 24~31 53 3.0 4400
WP10A020 20 26 30~36 65 4.0 3600
WP10A025 25 31 35~43 77 4.6 2900
WP10A030 30 38 42~52 93 5.5 2500
WP10A035 35 45 50~62 110 7.0 2200
WP10A040 40 56 61~75 135 8.2 1800
WP10A050 50 65 74~90 135
25 0.4 3000 3500
12.0 1560
WP10A060 60 85 90~110 165 15.0 1300
WP10A075 75 100 108~132 200 18.0 1080
WP10A095 95 125 135~165 250 22.0 870
WP10A115 115 150 162~198 300 27.0 730
WP10A125 175 225 243~297 455 37.0 480
WP10A130 130 170 185~225 340 30.0 650
WP10A140 140 180 198~242 360 32.0 590
WP10A150 150 200 216~264 395 35.0 550
WP10A175 175 225 243~297 455 37.0 480
WP10A190 190 250 270~330 500 40.0 430
WP10A210 210 275 297~363 550 43.0 390
WP10A230 230 300 324~396 595 47.0 360
WP10A250 250 320 351~429 650 60.0 340
WP10A275 275 350 387~473 710 65.0 300
WP10A300 300 385 423~517 775 67.0 270
WP10A320 320 410 459~561 845 69.0 260
WP10A350 350 460 504~616 925 70.0 230
WP10A385 385 505 558~682 1025 72.0 210
WP10A420 420 560 612~748 1120 75.0 200
WP10A440 440 585 639~781 1180 76.0 180
WP10A460 460 615 675~825 1240 77.0 170
WP10A485 485 640 702~858 1290 80.0 160
WP10A510 510 670 738~902 1355 85.0 160
WP10A550 550 745 819~1001 1500 93.0 140
WP10A625 625 825 900~1100 1650 102.0 130
WP10A680 680 895 990~1210 1815 115.0 120
Surface Mount Varistor Series
WORLD PRODUCTS INC.  19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476  |  Phone (707) 996-5201  |  Fax (707) 996-3380  |  www.worldproducts.com	 Rev. 1.0
18 | Surface Mount Varistor Series
Tape Dimensions